> MINNESOTA

llél JUDICIAL BRANCH

MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:06 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-24045

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs Lucas Patrick Kraskey

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 12/01/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown
Judicial Officer: Houghtaling, Melissa

Case Status: Closed

Party Information

Jurisdiction
State of Minnesota

Defendant

Kraskey, Lucas Patrick
DOB: 06/01/1984
Minneapolis, MN 55418-0000

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

Attorneys Active

e CHRISTENSEN, KELSEY RAE - Lead Attorney
e ARNESON, THOMAS STUART

e GRIFFIN, MEGAN NAOMI

Attorneys Active

¢ REILAND, ANDREW JOSEPH, Il - Lead Attorney
e ELSEN, MATTHEW JOHN

e GRANSE, ALICIA LYNN

¢ Herlofsky, Susan

Attorneys Inactive
e CARPENTER, RAISSA
e SORENSEN, ALYSON BROOKE

Kraskey, Lucas Patrick Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
03/16/2023 06:03 AM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
03/07/2023 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options
Bond or Cash Ball

Charges

Amount: $0.00


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

1 Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year Statute: 609.605.1(b)(8)

Disposition: Dismissed Disposition Date: 05/02/2023

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/01/2022

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis-Downtown (1)

Law Enforcement Agency: University of Minnesota Police Department - Minneapolis

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

Interim Conditions

05/02/2023 Interim conditions for Kraskey, Lucas Patrick
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Expiration Date: 05/02/2023

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

03/17/2023 Interim conditions for Kraskey, Lucas Patrick
Judicial Officer. Bartolomei, Luis
Expiration Date: 05/02/2023

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

Case Events

11/01/2023 Unclaimed Bail Disbursement

05/03/2023 Cash Bond Ordered Refunded
Judicial Officer: Caligiuri, Hilary L.
Index #20

05/03/2023 Correspondence
Index #19

05/02/2023 Release Ordered
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #18

05/02/2023 Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #17

05/02/2023 Found Incompetent

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

2 pages

5 pages



05/02/2023

04/14/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/21/2023

03/21/2023

03/21/2023

03/20/2023

03/17/2023

03/16/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

02/21/2023

02/21/2023

02/21/2023

02/14/2023

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #16

Motion
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #15

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Hearing Held Remote

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #14

Motion

Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Party: Defendant Kraskey, Lucas Patrick
Index #13

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Hearing Held Remote

Tagging Case

Hearing Held In-Person

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Warrant Issued
Index #12

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant Kraskey, Lucas Patrick

Hearing Held Remote

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #11

Request for Continuance
Index #10

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Index #9

2 pages

2 pages



02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/07/2023

02/07/2023

02/07/2023

12/2712022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/02/2022

12/02/2022

12/01/2022

Hearings

Previous Hearings

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant Kraskey, Lucas Patrick

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Index #8

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant Kraskey, Lucas Patrick

Hearing Held Remote

Returned Mall
Index #7

Notice of Hearing
Index #6

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber
Index #5

Hearing Held In-Person

Application for Public Defender
Index #4

Statement of Rights
Index #3

Notice of Hearing
Index #2

Law Enforcement Notice of Release and Appearance
Index #1

Tab Charge E-Filed

10/31/2023 01:30 PM Review Hearing

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

1 page

1 page



05/16/2023

05/02/2023

04/25/2023

04/11/2023

03/28/2023

03/21/2023

03/17/2023

03/07/2023

02/21/2023

02/14/2023

02/07/2023

12/15/2022

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

Cancelled; Other

Bail Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Cancelled; Other

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Date Updated: 04/12/2023

Reset by Court to 05/02/2023 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 04/25/2023 01:30 PM

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456
Cancelled; Other

Bail Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Cancelled; Other

Bail Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis
Location: PSF 143

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori
Location: GC-C457

Arraignment
Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber
Location: PSF 142

Date Updated: 12/02/2022
Reset by Court to 12/15/2022 01:30 PM - Other

Date Updated: 12/01/2022
Reset by Court to 12/15/2022 01:15 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 12/02/2022 01:30 PM

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record



Dispositions

05/02/2023 Disposition
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

1 Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor
Offense Date: 12/01/2022

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis-Downtown (1)

Statute: 609.605.1(b)(8)

Law Enforcement Agency: University of Minnesota Police Department - Minneapolis

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

Bond/Bail Activity

Cash Bail Current Balance: $0.00
Kraskey, Lucas Patrick
11/01/2023 Status: Turned Over/Disbursed
05/03/2023 Status: Ordered Refunded
12/02/2022 Status: Posted

$78.00

Financial Information

Defendant - Kraskey, Lucas Patrick

Transaction Details
11/01/2023 Adjustment
11/01/2023 Charge

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:06 PM

Fines and Fees
Total Payments and Credits
Current Balance as of 04/29/2024

-$

$
-$
$

78.00
78.00
0.00

78.00
78.00



